

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4620 of 2025

Appellant :- Abulaash Ansari @ Aasi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Pulak Ganguly, Ravi Bhushan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

1. Heard Mr. Saurabh Singh, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Ravi Bhushan Singh, the learned counsel for appellant and the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1.
2. On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. has filed his objection/counter affidavit to the application for suspension of sentence in Court today, which is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted 2 weeks' time to file his rejoinder affidavit to the same.
4. Put up this appeal for orders as fresh on 07.08.2025.

Order Date :- 24.7.2025

Vinay