



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4620 of 2025**

Abulaash Ansari @ Aasi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Mishra, Amit Kumar  
Yadav, Pulak Ganguly, Ravi Bhushan  
Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 47**

**HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.**

As prayed by the learned counsel for applicant/appellant, list in January,  
2026.

**December 19, 2025**

Arshad

**(Rajeev Misra,J.)**