



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4620 of 2025

Abulaash Ansari @ Aasi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Mishra, Amit Kumar Yadav, Pulak Ganguly, Ravi Bhushan Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

Case called out in revised list.

No one appears on behalf of applicant-appellant to press this repeat application for bail/application for suspension of sentence during the pendency of appeal.

Learned A.G.A. representing State-opposite party-1 is present.

Matter was taken up yesterday and yesterday also no one appeared on behalf of applicant-appellant to press this repeat application for bail/suspension of sentence. Since the matter is tied up to this Bench, therefore, in the interest of justice the matter was posted for today. Again no one appears on behalf of applicant-appellant to press this repeat application for bail/suspension of sentence during the pendency of appeal. It is, accordingly, dismissed for want of prosecution.

February 27, 2026
Arshad

(Rajeev Misra,J.)