



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4620 of 2025

Abulaash Ansari @ Aasi

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Mishra, Amit Kumar
Yadav, Pulak Ganguly, Ravi Bhushan
Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. On the matter being taken up, a prayer for adjournment has been made on the ground that Mr. Ajay Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant is not available today.

2. In view of above, matter is adjourned.

3. List after three months.

March 28, 2026
SY

(Rajeev Misra,J.)